



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12179/2022**

**RASHMI SEHDEV**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajendra Sahu and  
Mr. Sameer Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **05.01.2023**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 20.02.2023.

**By Order**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 05, 2023/sn**