



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12179/2022**

RASHMI SEHDEV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.K.P. Gupta, Advocate**

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Sonu Kumari, proxy counsel for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, ASC for R-1 & 2
Mr.Amit Dwivedi, Advocate for R-3**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2 on 21.09.2024. But the same is not on record. Let counsel check with the Registry and get the same placed on record within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

Let counter affidavit by respondent no.3 be filed in terms of last order within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter as prayed for.

List on 09.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/sk