



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12179/2022**
RASHMI SEHDEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.K.P. Gupta, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Dhruv Nagpal and Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
proxy counsels for Mr.Yeeshu Jain,
ASC for R-1 & 2
Mr.Amit Dwivedi, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

10.03.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any
rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent nos.1 & 2.

Pleadings qua respondent no.3 are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 02.04.2025 for further
directions.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2025/sk