



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12179/2022**

RASHMI SEHDEV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. K.P. Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Ms. Vishruti Pandey and Mr. Sachin Garg, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 31st August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/LP